亞洲 Asia



	KNOWLEDGE OF THE LAND				
學校 University	農業大學 Kasetsart University	1	國家 Country	泰國 Thailand	
學校簡介	Philosophy:  Kasetsart University devote itself to the task of accumulating and developing intellectual knowledge. It thrives for the growth in academic wisdom including ethical and moral excellence. In addition, it has a responsibility to play a leading role in keeping our Thai heritage alive and to ensure that it continues to grow to enrich the civilization of the notion.  Vision:  A world-class university committed to teaching, research, and innovation leading to the sustainable development of society based on the knowledge of the land.  Mission:  Build a broad base of knowledge from innovation and transfer technology to promote socioeconomic development and enhance the competitiveness of the country.  Strengthen technical skills and improve the competencies of persons at all ages in order to ensure a qualified pool of labor that will meet the evolving needs of society domestically and globally.  Create models of learning that improve the quality of life for Thai communities and all sectors of society.				
學期制度 Academic Calendar	秋季 Fall Semester  https://iad.intaff.ku.ac.th/portal/webinter/		春季 Spring Semester		
	Application deadline:  https://iad.intaff.ku.ac.th/portal/webinter/		Application deadline:  2024/5/17		
交換人數 Quota	3 students per semester Either three students studying one semester each or one student studying two semesters and one student studying one semester		交換資格 Eligibility	Both undergraduate & postgraduate	
註冊繳費 Tuition Fee	Exempted 語言 65000 THB/Semester Language R			CEFR B2, both accept TOEIC and TOEFL ITP	

計畫網頁 Program Website	https://kuic.ku.ac.th/th/undergraduate-programs/	
申請網址 Application Website	https://iad.intaff.ku.ac.th/portal/webinter/	
申請文件 Required Documents	Nomination letter	
住宿 Accommodation	Provided https://kuic.ku.ac.th/2022/11/26/krissana-international-dormitory-2/	
其他獎學金 Scholarship Information	Yes Kasetsart University is now pleased to offer the "KU One Semester Scholarship Program for International Students (KUOSSPIs)", scholarships to exchange students from worldwide universities for one semester. This scholarship aims to commemorate the 80th anniversary of the university foundation in 2023, and we are willing to provide exchange scholarships to our global community friends to share special occasions with us.  Details of the program Eligibility:  1) Currently a full-time bachelor's degree student in their home countries 2) Must have been accepted to enroll in courses of the Faculty or Department of Kasetsart University for not less than 9 credits for one semester. 3) Must have insurance to cover medical treatment, health, and accidents, including coronavirus infection, throughout the period of study at Kasetsart University 4) Other qualifications are as specified by the Faculty (if any).  Scholarship Period: one-semester exchange program  Benefit: Tuition fee waiver for 1 semester International student fee waiver for 1 semester Providing monthly expenses (lump sum) in the amount of 34,000 baht per person for 1 semester The university dormitory fee waiver (double room) per person for one semester	

The application period for the Academic year 2023-2024 is:

Application deadline

Semester 2/2023: October 18, 2023 Semester 1/2024: May 17, 2024 Semester 2/2024: October 18, 2024

Application from: An online application can be processed at: https://iad.intaff.ku.ac.th/portal/KU\_eService/application\_procedure.php

Under "Type of Program", choose "Study with Credit Required", and choose "other" then put KUOSSPIs

Under the "Program Name", select your proffered program from drop down list. You can find more information regarding our international program from https://kuic.ku.ac.th/undergraduate-programs/.

Under "Faculty", select your preferred faculty.

For further inquiries regarding application process, please see https://iad.intaff.ku.ac.th/portal/webinter/ or contact MS. Unthika Thamnium (Annika) at email: iad@ku.th

## \*\*Remarks:

- 1. Selection Process: the IAD will notify the result within 1 month from the application deadline.
- 2. The results of the grant consideration are final according to the decision of Kasetsart University.
- 3. In the nomination letter, specify that the student desires to apply for the KUOSSPIs fellowship.

	單位、名稱 (職稱) Office、Name (Position)	聯絡方式(e-mail、電話、傳真) Contact (e-mail、telephone、fax)	
該校聯絡人Contact	International Affair Divisions	iad@ku.th	
	Foreign Relations Officer, Professional Level	Tel: +662-942-8858	
	Ms. Unthika THAMNIUM (Annika)	Fax: +662 942 8726	

<sup>\*</sup>Exempted:

NCHU outgoing students must pay NCHU tuition fee for enrollment, but can be exempted from tuition fee of host university.

Accommodation, insurance, flight ticket and personal expanses need to be covered by students

須在本校註冊並繳交全額學雜費,免繳該校學費,但住宿費、生活費、保險費、往返機票費等均須 自行負擔。

\*Once you pass NCHU internal evaluation, pleas notice the application deadline.

獲得「本校薦外交換生資格」後的同學,請自行注意該校春、秋季之申請截止日期。